Shunde Metro Mall 60,806   66,529   (9)   11,572   13,839   (16)
Tanbei Metro Mall 3,221   4,125   (22)   613   858   (29)

257,584   316,451   (19)   49,020   65,826   (26)

DASIN RETAIL TRUST
Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the third quarter and nine-month period ended 30 September 2023
____________________________________________________________________________________

Page 42 of 48

OTHER INFORMATION PURSUANT TO LISTING RULE APPENDIX 7.2 OF SGX LISTING MANUAL (CONT’D)

1. Review of performance of the Group (cont’d)

C. Revenue (cont’d)

 (iii)  Breakdown of revenue before adjustment for straight-lining basis over the lease term (SLA) and after adjustment for SLA
for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2023 (“9M2023”) vs 9M2022

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the
lease term

After
adjustment

for SLA

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the
lease term

After
adjustment

for SLA

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000
Revenue:
Shiqi Metro Mall 12,136   (804)   11,332   16,132   (109)   16,023
Xiaolan Metro Mall 12,428   (3,360)   9,068   13,143   (298)   12,845
Ocean Metro Mall 6,477   (1,834)   4,643   8,361   (50)   8,311
Dasin E-Colour 796   (25)   771   1,175   (199)   976
Doumen Metro Mall 11,142   (121)   11,021   12,410   564   12,974
Shunde Metro Mall 11,624   (52)   11,572   12,858   981   13,839
Tanbei Metro Mall 556   57   613   871   (13)   858

55,159   (6,139)   49,020   64,950   876   65,826

9 months ended 30 September 2023 9 months ended 30 September 2022

9 months

ended  30

September

2023

9 months

ended 30

September

2022

%

9 months

ended  30

September

2023

9 months

ended 30

September

2022

%

RMB'000 RMB'000 Change S$'000 S$'000 Change

Rental income from operating entities 263,164   297,201   (11)   50,083   61,822   (19)

Other income from operating entities 34,385   38,301   (10)   6,543   7,967   (18)

297,549   335,502   (11)   56,626   69,789   (19)